APL-5 Series Limit Switch Box
Installation Operation & Maintenance Manual
Doc No. : HUMG-APL5-16 Rev0           Page  1 / 13 Valve Automation Leader, HKC
APL-5 Series  Valve Position Monitor
Installation, Operation & Maintenance Manual
Address : Seonggok-dong, 155, Byeolmang-ro, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea
Tel : +82-31-488-8266, Fax : +82-31-488-8269, Home page : www.hkcon.co.kr, email : hkcon@hkcon.co.kr
APL-5 Series Limit Switch Box

strip, switch ass’y and easy mounting bracket. Quick-set cam allows for a quick and simple
hand operation in the setting of switches.
2. Ordering Information
APL -    5  1  0  N
①      ②     ③
① Enclosure type of explosion proof is based on IECEx :
              Ex d IIC T6 Gb
              Ex ia IIC T6 Gb (APL-520 * only)
              Ex tb IIIC T85℃ Db, IP67
Enclosure type of explosion proof is based on ATEX :
              II 2 G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
              II 2 G Ex ia IIC T6 Gb (APL-520 * only)
              II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T85℃ Db, IP67
Enclosure type of explosion proof is based on KCs, NEPSI :
              Ex d IIC T6 Gb
              Ex ia IIC T6 Gb (APL-520 * only, KCs only)
              Ex tD A21 IP67 T85℃  (KCs only)
Enclosure type of explosion proof is based on CSA :
              Class I, Division 1, Group B, C & D T6
              Class I, Zone 1, AEx d IIC T6
              Ex d IIC T6
② Switch type
10  :  2-SPDT (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61)
11  :  3-SPDT (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61)
12  :  4-SPDT (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61)
13  :  2-SPST (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61)
14  :  2-DPDT (Omron : DZ-10GW-1B)
15  :  2-SPDT + Potentiometer (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61)
16  :  2-SPDT + Signal Unit(4~20mA) (Wonwoo : SZM-V16-5FA-61)
20  :  Proximity Sensor (P&F : NJ2-V3-N)
21  :  Proximity Sensor (Autonics : PS17-5DNU) (Except CSA)
23  :  Proximity Sensor (P&F : NBB2-V3)
25  :  Proximity Sensor (P&F : NJ2-V3-N) + Potentiometer
26  : Proximity Sensor (P&F : NJ2-V3-N) + Signal Unit(4~20mA)
30  :  Reed type Proximity Sensor (MS-B 301)
③ Enclosure Material
N : Aluminium Alloy
S : Stainless Steel
APL-5 Series Limit Switch Box
Installation Operation & Maintenance Manual
Doc No. : HUMG-APL5-16 Rev0           Page  4 / 13 Valve Automation Leader, HKC
3. Standard specification
Model   APL-5** *
Enclosure Rate  Please refer to “2. Ordering Information, ① Enclosure type”
Enclosure Material  High grade aluminium alloy or stainless steel
Ambient Temperature -20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C
Cable Entries  Standard : Two NPT 3/4”, or M25 for Ex type
(Option for Non-Ex : NPT1/2”, PT3/4”, PT1./2”, PF3/4”, PF1/2”, M20)
Travel Angle   90 degree +/- 10%
Position Indicator  Open : Yellow, Close : Red
    Language : English (Option : French, German)
Mechanical Switch  SZM-V16-5FA-61 (Wonwoo Starion)
                                                 16A 1/2HP 125/250Vac, 0.6A 125Vdc, 0.3A 250Vdc, 5A 125Vac
Proximity sensor   NJ2-V3-N (PEPPERL+FUCHS) : 5~25Vdc , 15mA max.
  PS17-5DNU(Autonics) : 12~24Vdc, 0.2mA max.
  MS-B 301 : 250Vdc 3.0A max.
Potentiometer  1kΩ (Option : 0~5kΩ , 0~10kΩ)
Current Output Signal Unit 4~20mA, 20~4mA
Terminal Strip  8 point (option : 9~14P)
External Coating  Thermally hardened polyester powder coating
4. Preparing for Installation
4.1. Marking
HKC logo / Trade mark
Model
Switches type